

OXFORD EARLY LEARNING CENTER

2021-2022 Fee Schedule

A NON-REFUNDABLE/NON-TRANSFERRABLE \$75 per child Registration Fee holds your space, contingent upon the return of completed Welcome Packet documents and tuition through the end of September received. The first tuition payment is due no later than Friday, August 13, 2020. If the above items have not been completed and returned by Friday, August 13, 2021, your child/ren will be waitlisted. Billing occurs monthly. Invoices are emailed around the 22nd of each month. Tuition is due on or before the first of each month. A \$22 Late Payment Fee is assessed if payment is not received by the first of each month by 4:30 pm. Families will receive a 10% discount on tuition for the second child and any child thereafter. Oxford Community Schools Employees will receive a 10% discount on tuition for all of their children. Contact the office regarding details on discounts. SCHEDULE CHANGES must be completed through the OELC office and will be subject to a \$20 Schedule Change Fee. ADDITIONAL DAYS—A day can be added to the current schedule if space is available, not substituted and must be completed through the OELC Office. By returning the Auto Payment Form from your Welcome Packet, a weekly or monthly automatic payment plan is established. Payment options are available; by clicking the link embedded into your electronic invoice, cash, check or money order.

Y 6	. I . O for I Forby I com	in a Conton		
Infants and Toddlers local	ted at Oxford Early Lear		Daily Rate	
Schedule			\$58.00	
Full Day (minimum 2 days a week)	6a-6p	C		
3 and 4 Year Old Multi Age Preschool located a	t Oxford Early Learning			
Schedule		J	Daily Rate	
Full Day (minimum 2 days a week)	6a-6p		\$56.00	
Half Day (minimum 2 days a week)	8:15a-1:00p	\$34.00		
4 Year Old PreK Preschool le	ocated at Oxford Early L	earning Center		
Schedule			Daily Rate	
Full Day (minimum 2 days a week)	6a-6p	\$56.00		
Great Start Readiness Program P	reschool located at DA,	CLK, OELC, LI	⟨V	
Full Day ~ Monday-Thursday Only	Free to 4 yes	year olds who qualify		
Extended Day located at DA	A, CLK, OES, OELC, I	KV & LEO		
Morning (6 A.M. until school begins)		\$12.00 per session per day		
Afternoon (when school ends until 6 P.M.)		\$12.00 per session per day		
Great Start Readiness Program (before or after care) OELC Only		\$12.00 per session (M-Th)		
CHILD FIND FEE (\$35): If my child is scheduled for the afternoon (PM) se elementary school to inform the staff that my child will be absent. Otherwis revised invoice will be sent within 48 hours. Payment is due with the next	se, I will be billed a \$35 CHILD F	fice or attendance line	prior to dismissal from flected on my invoice, and a	
Early Release Days located at each elem-	entary school (except Le	eonard no PM car	re on ERD)	
School Age Only	\$12	2.00 am session	\$36 pm session	
MANUAL ENTRY (\$12): For families that don't utilize the portal for ERD spayment being due with the next payment cycle.			assessed to your account with	
Summer Camp located	at Oxford Early Learn	ing Center		
Program dates: Monday, June 21, 2021 the	rough Friday, August	6, 2021 (CLOSI	ED July 5, 2021)	
A non-refundable/non-transfe	errable \$55 per child regis	tration fee will		
hold the space for your chi	id upon a completed enroll		1 0 11 1	
Infants/Toddlers (minimum 2 days a week)		\$54 daily-full day		
Preschoolers (minimum 2 days a week)		\$52 daily-full day		
School Age Students (minimum 2 days a week)		\$44 daily-full day		